
Website resources for common questions 

 

MBUSD fact vs fiction 
https://www.mbusd.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=137959&typ

e=d&pREC_ID=1621565 

 

MBUSD reopening our schools 
https://www.mbusd.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=1774841&ty

pe=d&pREC_ID=1953800 

 

MBUSD health and safety protocols 
https://4.files.edl.io/9837/10/19/20/164728-216f95d6-e15a-46e3-

9142-ff2dda7e1ec9.pdf 

 

LA County DPH reopening protocols 
http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/media/Coronavirus/docs/protocols/

reopening_K12schools.pdf 

 

 
 

  

GOT SCHOOL 
REOPENING 
QUESTIONS? 

GET ANSWERS! 
MBUSD PTAs are working together for the health, welfare and 
education of all our students.  As always, we strive to provide quality 
programs and resources for our students and teachers.  We are 
always available to hear your concerns and answer your questions to 
the best of our abilities.  However, we may not always have the 
answers or the most recent information.  Here are some resources 
for the most up-to-date answers to your questions and concerns.  

 

Questions and 
concerns relating to 

school reopening and 
COVID restrictions 

can be addressed to: 

Dr. Barbara Ferrer, 
LA County Dept of Health 
Media@ph.lacounty.org 
 
Janice Hahn ,  
Board of Supervisors, 
 4th District 
fourthdistrict@bos.lacounty.gov 
 
Governor Gavin Newsom 
https://govapps.gov.ca.gov/gov40m
ail/ 

 
Questions and 

concerns about 
District policies and 

plans, including 
hybrid and distance 
learning and TK-2 

waiver process can 
be addressed to 

MBUSD School Board. 

Jennifer Cochran –
jcochran@mbusd.org 

Jen Fenton 
jfenton@mbusd.org 

Bill Fournell  
bfournell@mbusd.org 

Karen Komatinsky  
kkomatinsky@mbusd.org 

Sally Peel   
speel@mbusd.org 

──── 
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